OP \$40,00 17937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pawtucket Red Sox Baseball Club, Inc.		04/01/2013	CORPORATION: RHODE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	4 Yawkey Way	
Internal Address:	Fenway Park	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1793744	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Kevlin

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21307/098/MLK/NH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Kevlin
Signature:	/Mary L. Kevlin/
	TRADEMARK

900253520 REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0666

Date:	04/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=21307076 Assignment Pawtucket P Cap#page1.tif source=21307076 Assignment Pawtucket P Cap#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0667

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pawtucket Red Sox Baseball Club, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located at One Columbus Avenue, Rhode Island 02860 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used

the stylized mark P shown here ("the Mark"), and any copyright rights in the Mark (the "Copyrights"), and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,793,744 for said Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registration, and any Copyrightsin the Mark, to Boston Red Sox Baseball Club Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership, located at Fenway Park, 4 Yawkey Way, Boston Massachusetts 02215 (the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby, the Registration, and any Copyrights in the Mark and any renewals or extensions thereof and all rights of modification thereof, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights

21307/026/1383527,1

(ihlis.Orlinsky/Agmis, 2013) Pawincket P Tradomark, Copyright Assignment-v2 (2) alsox

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0668 so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: April 1, 2013

PAWTUCKET RED SOX BASEBALL CLUB, INC,

By: Name: Title:

Tille: PRESIDENT

21307/026/1383527.1

UAR.Odlacky/Agants, 2013/Pawtocket P Trademark Copyright Assignment-v2 (2), doox

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0669